Team, Division A, Handicapped

Washington State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 Women's State Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team name Entry
1 Pindemonium 0
2 LAKJ- Team 196
3 Artisannettes 117
Total prizes awarded in this division: $340.00
Team, Division B, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry
1 Island Girls 1 67
2 WC Ball Busters 153
3 LJKJ- Team 197
4 Island Girls 2 68
5 Hits & Misses 29
6 Island Girls 5 71
Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,448.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,788.00
Doubles, Division A, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry
1 Klevberg, Debra L / Sieger, Julie A 28
2 Vernon, Diane K / Peterson, Shannon L 66
3 Honda, Natalie N / Balliett-Legge, Daphene 130
Echo
4 Neal, MarshalL / Morris, Leslie 183
Total prizes awarded in this division: $576.00
Doubles, Division B, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry
1 McStott, Vanita L / Eakin, GinaK 60
2 Sando, Linda J/ Bradford, Jeanierose 170
3 Vodopest, SheilaK / McCown, TrinaM 153
4 Dewey, Nicole/ Wagner, Abby P 216
5 Peckham, Trish J/ Trower, Tracy K 128
6 Martin, Lorri L / Wust, Heather A 68
7 Pecoaro, Darlene A / Johnson, Sunny B 127
8 Elkin, Sarah R / Thomas, Courtney 128
9 Barnes, Jolene C / Bystrom, Christina M 170

Score
2,719
2,661
2,620

Score
1,407
1,399
1,374

1,372

Prize
$180.00
$120.00

$40.00

Prize
$699.00
$583.00
$466.00
$350.00
$233.00
$117.00

Prize
$300.00
$150.00

$75.00

$51.00

Prize
$283.00
$263.00
$243.00
$223.00
$202.00
$182.00
$162.00
$142.00
$121.00

From

Spokane, WA
Oak Harbor, WA
Belfair, WA

From

Oak Harbor, WA
Ferndale, WA
Oak Harbor, WA
Oak Harbor, WA
Port Ludlow, WA
Oak Harbor, WA

From

Port Ludlow, WA
Lacey, WA
Renton, WA

Lynden, WA

From
Sedro-Woolley, WA
Bremerton, WA
Ferndale, WA
Mount Vernon, WA
Kennewick, WA
Oak Harbor, WA
Moses Lake, WA
Kennewick, WA
Bremerton, WA
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Washington State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2025 Women's State Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

10 Skaar, Joanne/ Sapp, Susanna S 68 1,388

11 Cox, Carolyn M / Bokowski, Kathy M 29 1,382

12 Strom, Kandi L / Hendry, Dawn E 35 1,380

13 McColley, JoAnn/ Keaton, Meranda L 103 1,370

14 Falkner, Sandra E / Hilfiker, Michele 137 1,367

14 Robertson, Shannon D / Wharton, Debbie M 153 1,367
Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,124.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,700.00

Singles, Division A, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score

1 Clewis, Jazmine M 117 801

2 Bystrom, ChristinaM 170 740

3 Balliett-Legge, Daphene Echo 130 733

4 Sieger, Julie A 28 732

5 Moses, Sakura E 66 731

5 Jacobs, Susan R 139 731

7 Green - Brown, Anna L 44 728

8 Wharton, Debbie M 153 702

9 Loehlein, Denise R 90 699
Total prizes awarded in this division: $684.00

Singles, Division B, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score

1 Trower, Tracy K 128 787

2 Branchcomb, Chelsea L 126 781

3 Hendershott, AlexxaD 135 772

4 Vodopest, SheilaK 153 763

5 Raobertson, Shannon D 153 749

6 Colby, Lori A 28 748

6 Wagner, Abby P 216 748

8 Bradford, Jeanierose 170 747

9 Wilson, Rosemary E 29 741

9 McStott, Vanita L 60 741

11 Sapp, Susanna S 68 731

12 Leatherwood, Kaylee O 183 729

13 Espen, Gayle E 67 718

14 Hannigan, Suzanne 139 713

15 Reunert, Anne Marie S 28 712

16 Holand, Kathleen A 129 710

17 DelLaTorre, TinaL 42 707

18 Lawson, Sarah A 70 706

19 Klevberg, Debra L 28 699

19 Kunow, Rosemary E 67 699

$101.00
$81.00
$61.00
$40.00
$10.00
$10.00

Prize
$137.00
$122.00
$106.00

$91.00

$68.50
$68.50
$46.00
$30.00
$15.00

Prize
$109.00
$106.00
$104.00
$101.00

$98.00

$94.00
$94.00
$90.00
$85.50
$85.50
$82.00
$79.00
$76.00
$73.00
$71.00
$68.00
$65.00
$62.00
$57.00
$57.00

Oak Harbor, WA
Port Ludlow, WA
Lake Stevens, WA
Everett, WA
Spokane Valley, WA
Ferndale, WA

From

Belfair, WA
Bremerton, WA
Renton, WA

Port Ludlow, WA
Lacey, WA
Kennewick, WA
Spanaway, WA
Ferndale, WA
Spokane, WA

From
Kennewick, WA
Lakewood, WA
Tacoma, WA
Ferndale, WA
Ferndale, WA
Port Ludlow, WA
Mount Vernon, WA
Bremerton, WA
Port Ludlow, WA
Sedro-Woolley, WA
Oak Harbor, WA
Lynden, WA

Oak Harbor, WA
Kennewick, WA
Port Ludlow, WA
Auburn, WA
Tenino, WA

Oak Harbor, WA
Port Ludlow, WA
Oak Harbor, WA
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19 Hansen, Shilo J

22 Setbacken, E. Jean
23 Mohr, Melanie G
24 McNamar, Linda
25 Paulson, Laura L
25 Haugaard, Jina

27 Zimmer, Annette L
28 Perry, Penne J

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

600 Club, Division A, Scratch

Place Team name
1 Loehlein, Denise R

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

600 Club, Division B, Scratch

Place Team name
1 Pettigrew, Kim M

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

All Events - Handicap, Division A, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Clewis, Jazmine M
2 Loehlein, Denise R
3 Sieger, Julie A

4 Honda, Natalie N

Total prizes awarded in this division:

All Events - Handicap, Division B, Handicapped

Team name

Trower, Tracy K

Sapp, Susanna S
Robertson, Shannon D
Vodopest, SheilaK
Branchcomb, Chelsea L
Bradford, Jeanierose

Place

O UL NDN P

Washington State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2025 Women's State Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

129 699
135 697
139 696
13 694
13 692
45 692
69 690
45 689
$2,016.00
$2,700.00
Entry  Score
90 635
$90.00
Entry  Score
45 448
$75.00
$165.00
Entry  Score
117 2,204
90 2,150
28 2,098
130 2,091
$145.00
Entry  Score
128 2,241
68 2,190
153 2,190
153 2,180
126 2,149
170 2,112

$57.00
$51.00
$49.00
$46.00
$41.50
$41.50
$38.00
$35.00

Prize
$90.00

Prize
$75.00

Prize

$57.00
$44.00
$29.00
$15.00

Prize

$63.00
$55.50
$55.50
$48.00
$43.00
$39.00

Auburn, WA
Tacoma, WA
Kennewick, WA
Quincy, WA
Quincy, WA
Gig Harbor, WA
Oak Harbor, WA
Gig Harbor, WA

From
Spokane, WA

From
Gig Harbor, WA

From

Belfair, WA
Spokane, WA
Port Ludlow, WA
Renton, WA

From
Kennewick, WA
Oak Harbor, WA
Ferndale, WA
Ferndale, WA
Lakewood, WA
Bremerton, WA
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Washington State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2025 Women's State Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

7 Espen, Gayle E 67 2,106 $34.00 Oak Harbor, WA
8 Colby, Lori A 28 2,102 $29.00 Port Ludiow, WA
9 Kunow, Rosemary E 67 2,099 $24.00 Oak Harbor, WA
10 Hansen, Shilo J 129 2,092 $19.00 Auburn, WA
11 Hendershott, Alexxa D 135 2,081 $15.00 Tacoma, WA
12 Burns, Vickie L 67 2,078 $10.00 Oak Harbor, WA
13 Reunert, Anne Marie S 28 2,077 $5.00 Port Ludiow, WA
Total prizes awarded in this division: $440.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $585.00
All Events - Scratch, Division A, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Honda, Natalie N 130 1,809 $45.00 Renton, WA
2 Loehlein, Denise R 90 1,796 $30.00 Spokane, WA
3 Green - Brown, Anna L 4 1,731 $15.00 Spanaway, WA
Total prizes awarded in this division: $90.00
All Events- Scratch, Division B, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Bradford, Jeanierose 170 1,545 $45.00 Bremerton, WA
Total prizes awarded in this division: $45.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $135.00
Tota prizes awarded in this tournament: $9,073.00
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