Final Prize Listing

2025 Women's State Championship Sorted By Event, Division

Team, Division A, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Pindemonium	90	2,719	\$180.00	Spokane, WA
2	LAKJ - Team	196	2,661	\$120.00	Oak Harbor, WA
3	Artisannettes	117	2,620	\$40.00	Belfair, WA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$340.00

Team, Division B, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Island Girls 1	67	2,866	\$699.00	Oak Harbor, WA
2	WC Ball Busters	153	2,773	\$583.00	Ferndale, WA
3	LJKJ - Team	197	2,746	\$466.00	Oak Harbor, WA
4	Island Girls 2	68	2,736	\$350.00	Oak Harbor, WA
5	Hits & Misses	29	2,722	\$233.00	Port Ludlow, WA
6	Island Girls 5	71	2,703	\$117.00	Oak Harbor, WA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$2,448.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$2,788.00

Doubles, Division A, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Klevberg, Debra L / Sieger, Julie A	28	1,407	\$300.00	Port Ludlow, WA
2	Vernon, Diane K / Peterson, Shannon L	66	1,399	\$150.00	Lacey, WA
3	Honda, Natalie N / Balliett-Legge, Daphene Echo	130	1,374	\$75.00	Renton, WA
4	Neal, Marsha L / Morris, Leslie	183	1,372	\$51.00	Lynden, WA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$576.00

Doubles, Division B, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	McStott, Vanita L / Eakin, Gina K	60	1,525	\$283.00	Sedro-Woolley, WA
2	Sando, Linda J / Bradford, Jeanierose	170	1,461	\$263.00	Bremerton, WA
3	Vodopest, Sheila K / McCown, Trina M	153	1,456	\$243.00	Ferndale, WA
4	Dewey, Nicole / Wagner, Abby P	216	1,443	\$223.00	Mount Vernon, WA
5	Peckham, Trish J / Trower, Tracy K	128	1,410	\$202.00	Kennewick, WA
6	Martin, Lorri L / Wust, Heather A	68	1,409	\$182.00	Oak Harbor, WA
7	Pecoaro, Darlene A / Johnson, Sunny B	127	1,398	\$162.00	Moses Lake, WA
8	Elkin, Sarah R / Thomas, Courtney	128	1,397	\$142.00	Kennewick, WA
9	Barnes, Jolene C / Bystrom, Christina M	170	1,390	\$121.00	Bremerton, WA

Final Prize Listing

2025 Women's State Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

10	Skaar, Joanne / Sapp, Susanna S	68	1,388	\$101.00	Oak Harbor, WA
11	Cox, Carolyn M / Bokowski, Kathy M	29	1,382	\$81.00	Port Ludlow, WA
12	Strom, Kandi L / Hendry, Dawn E	35	1,380	\$61.00	Lake Stevens, WA
13	McColley, JoAnn / Keaton, Meranda L	103	1,370	\$40.00	Everett, WA
14	Falkner, Sandra E / Hilfiker, Michele	137	1,367	\$10.00	Spokane Valley, WA
14	Robertson, Shannon D / Wharton, Debbie M	153	1,367	\$10.00	Ferndale, WA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$2,124.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$2,700.00

Singles, Division A, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Clewis, Jazmine M	117	801	\$137.00	Belfair, WA
2	Bystrom, Christina M	170	740	\$122.00	Bremerton, WA
3	Balliett-Legge, Daphene Echo	130	733	\$106.00	Renton, WA
4	Sieger, Julie A	28	732	\$91.00	Port Ludlow, WA
5	Moses, Sakura E	66	731	\$68.50	Lacey, WA
5	Jacobs, Susan R	139	731	\$68.50	Kennewick, WA
7	Green - Brown, Anna L	44	728	\$46.00	Spanaway, WA
8	Wharton, Debbie M	153	702	\$30.00	Ferndale, WA
9	Loehlein, Denise R	90	699	\$15.00	Spokane, WA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$684.00

Singles, Division B, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Trower, Tracy K	128	787	\$109.00	Kennewick, WA
2	Branchcomb, Chelsea L	126	781	\$106.00	Lakewood, WA
3	Hendershott, Alexxa D	135	772	\$104.00	Tacoma, WA
4	Vodopest, Sheila K	153	763	\$101.00	Ferndale, WA
5	Robertson, Shannon D	153	749	\$98.00	Ferndale, WA
6	Colby, Lori A	28	748	\$94.00	Port Ludlow, WA
6	Wagner, Abby P	216	748	\$94.00	Mount Vernon, WA
8	Bradford, Jeanierose	170	747	\$90.00	Bremerton, WA
9	Wilson, Rosemary E	29	741	\$85.50	Port Ludlow, WA
9	McStott, Vanita L	60	741	\$85.50	Sedro-Woolley, WA
11	Sapp, Susanna S	68	731	\$82.00	Oak Harbor, WA
12	Leatherwood, Kaylee O	183	729	\$79.00	Lynden, WA
13	Espen, Gayle E	67	718	\$76.00	Oak Harbor, WA
14	Hannigan, Suzanne	139	713	\$73.00	Kennewick, WA
15	Reunert, Anne Marie S	28	712	\$71.00	Port Ludlow, WA
16	Holand, Kathleen A	129	710	\$68.00	Auburn, WA
17	De La Torre, Tina L	42	707	\$65.00	Tenino, WA
18	Lawson, Sarah A	70	706	\$62.00	Oak Harbor, WA
19	Klevberg, Debra L	28	699	\$57.00	Port Ludlow, WA
19	Kunow, Rosemary E	67	699	\$57.00	Oak Harbor, WA

Final Prize Listing

2025 Women's State Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

19	Hansen, Shilo J	129	699	\$57.00	Auburn, WA
22	Setbacken, E. Jean	135	697	\$51.00	Tacoma, WA
23	Mohr, Melanie G	139	696	\$49.00	Kennewick, WA
24	McNamar, Linda	13	694	\$46.00	Quincy, WA
25	Paulson, Laura L	13	692	\$41.50	Quincy, WA
25	Haugaard, Jina	45	692	\$41.50	Gig Harbor, WA
27	Zimmer, Annette L	69	690	\$38.00	Oak Harbor, WA
28	Perry, Penne J	45	689	\$35.00	Gig Harbor, WA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$2,016.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$2,700.00

600 Club, Division A, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	<u>Score</u>	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Loehlein, Denise R	90	635	\$90.00	Spokane, WA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$90.00

600 Club, Division B, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Pettigrew, Kim M	45	448	\$75.00	Gig Harbor, WA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$75.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$165.00

All Events - Handicap, Division A, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Clewis, Jazmine M	117	2,204	\$57.00	Belfair, WA
2	Loehlein, Denise R	90	2,150	\$44.00	Spokane, WA
3	Sieger, Julie A	28	2,098	\$29.00	Port Ludlow, WA
4	Honda, Natalie N	130	2,091	\$15.00	Renton, WA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$145.00

All Events - Handicap, Division B, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	<u>Score</u>	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Trower, Tracy K	128	2,241	\$63.00	Kennewick, WA
2	Sapp, Susanna S	68	2,190	\$55.50	Oak Harbor, WA
2	Robertson, Shannon D	153	2,190	\$55.50	Ferndale, WA
4	Vodopest, Sheila K	153	2,180	\$48.00	Ferndale, WA
5	Branchcomb, Chelsea L	126	2,149	\$43.00	Lakewood, WA
6	Bradford, Jeanierose	170	2,112	\$39.00	Bremerton, WA

Final Prize Listing

2025 Women's State Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

7	Espen, Gayle E	67	2,106	\$34.00	Oak Harbor, WA
8	Colby, Lori A	28	2,102	\$29.00	Port Ludlow, WA
9	Kunow, Rosemary E	67	2,099	\$24.00	Oak Harbor, WA
10	Hansen, Shilo J	129	2,092	\$19.00	Auburn, WA
11	Hendershott, Alexxa D	135	2,081	\$15.00	Tacoma, WA
12	Burns, Vickie L	67	2,078	\$10.00	Oak Harbor, WA
13	Reunert, Anne Marie S	28	2,077	\$5.00	Port Ludlow, WA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$440.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$585.00

All Events - Scratch, Division A, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Honda, Natalie N	130	1,809	\$45.00	Renton, WA
2	Loehlein, Denise R	90	1,796	\$30.00	Spokane, WA
3	Green - Brown, Anna L	44	1,731	\$15.00	Spanaway, WA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$90.00

All Events - Scratch, Division B, Scratch

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Bradford, Jeanierose	170	1,545	\$45.00	Bremerton, WA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$45.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$135.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: \$9,073.00